# 540.00 47376

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meta Downhole Limited		03/24/2016	Limited Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive,	
City:	Sugar Land,	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4737617	META

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	HMIPR/ID/Sclum/MetaDohole/2016/001/AG/1T	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=DOC036#page1.tif source=DOC036#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0970

900414110

#### Trademark Assignment Deed

This Assignment is made effective as of 24th day of March 2016

#### BETWEEN

Meta Downhole Limited ("Assignor")

and

#### Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, the assignor is the Proprietors of the Trademarks mentioned in the attached Schedule and have agreed to assign the same unto the Assignee and upon the terms hereinafter contained.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH, that in good and valuable consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof of the Assignor hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as beneficial owners

HEREBY ASSIGN onto the Assignee ALL THOSE the said Registered and or Applications of Trade Marks together with the goodwill attaching thereto TO HOLD the same onto the Assignees absolutely and the Assignor hereby consent to the name of the Assignee being entered on the Register of Trade Marks as the subsequent proprietors of the Trade Marks, effective as of 24th day of March 2016.

IN WITNESS THEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constitutions the day the first above written.

EXECUTED at Gatwick, United Kingdom this

day of July 2017

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignor Meta Downhole Limited

> GRAEMES BENNETT NOTARY PUBLIC 1-J BRIGHTON ROAD, CRAWLEY WEST SUSSEX, RHIO 6AE UNITED KINGDOM

Before me

Name: Simon Smoke Designation: Directa

IN WITNESS THEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constitutions the day the first above written.

EXECUTED at

this 14

day of July 2017

SIGNED on behalf of the said Assignee Schlumberger Technology Corporation

DAGAN ELIZABETH MANAHL My Commission Expires March 24, 2019

Name: a President

Page 1 of 2

# Schedule of Marks

NANA	
Country Trademark	_ Registration
	Number
USA META	4737617
3	
\ \ \	<b>}</b>
<b>;</b>	1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0972